SANDY RIVER PLANTATION SPECIAL TOWN MEETING BOARD OF ASSESSOR'S TOWN MEETING WARRANT

OCTOBER 22, 2024

Franklin, ss State of Maine

To: Ryan H. Thompson, A Constable in Sandy River Plantation, in said County of Franklin, State of Maine.

GREETINGS: In the name of the State of Maine, you are hereby required to notify and warn the inhabitants of Sandy River Plantation, in said County and State, qualified to vote in Town affairs, to assemble at the **Sandy River Plantation Town Office** in said Plantation on **Tuesday, October 22, 2024 A.D. at 4:00 p.m.** in the evening, then and there to act upon Articles A1 through Articles ORD1 of this warrant.

ARTICLE A1: To choose a moderator to preside at said meeting.

ARTICLE A2: To see if the Plantation will vote to change the term of office of the Board of Assessors from one year to three-year terms, to be implemented at the 2025 annual meeting, with the election in 2025 of one Assessor for a three-year term, one Assessor for a two-year term, and one Assessor for a one-year term, and thereafter, upon expiration of these initial terms, Assessors shall be elected for three-year terms.

ARTICLE A3: To see if the Plantation will vote to change the office of Clerk from an elected office to an appointed office, with a term of three years, to be appointed by the Assessors, said change to take effect at the 2025 annual meeting.

ARTICLE A4: To see if the Plantation will vote to change the office of Tax Collector from an elected office to an appointed office, with a term of three years, to be appointed by the Assessors, said change to take effect at the 2025 annual meeting.

ARTICLE A5: To see if the Plantation will vote to change the office of Treasurer from an elected office to an appointed office, with a term of three years, to be appointed by the Assessors, said change to take effect at the 2025 annual meeting.

ORDINANCE ARTICLES

ARTICLE ORD1: Shall an ordinance entitled Sandy River Plantation Consumer Fireworks be enacted?

Given under our hands this 8th day of October 2024.

STEVE CARR 1st Assessor

JOANNE TAYLOR 2nd Assessor

RODNEY VARNEY 3rd Assessor

Assessors of Sandy River Plantation, Franklin County, Maine

A True Copy of Warrant,

Attest: , Plantation Clerk

Return on the Warrant, Ryan H. Thompson, Constable of Sandy River Plantation Franklin County, Maine

Pursuant to the within warrant to me directed, I have notified and warned the inhabitants of Sandy River Plantation, qualified as herein expressed, to meet at said time and place, and for the purposes therein named, by posting an attested copy of said warrant, at the Town Office, 33 Townhall Rd Sandy River Plt., Maine. Being a public and conspicuous place in the Plantation, on the 8th day of October A.D., being at least seven (7) days before the meeting.

Town Meeting October 22, 2024 @ 4:00 p.m.

October 8th, 2024 (Dated)

Constable